FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

41807

AUL 1-8

08-02-2001 101795829

ommerce Office

RECORDATION FORM COVE

	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	06082000
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties Execution Date Month Day Year
Name K	2, Inc. 07052001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	Tyco Plastics Services AG
Hame	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of	Schwertstrasse 9
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Cahaffhausan	Switzerland CH-8200
Address (line 3)	State/Country State/Country It document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	Quitarland
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Oganiza	TION
06/01/2001 TDIAZ1 00000077 500577 75435235 FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY
40 00 FW	including time for reviewing the document
FC:482 700.00 UN	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document age approximately 30 minutes per 10651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0145

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
OMAD DOEA DOOT

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name [Donald R. Fraser
Address (line 1)	MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC
Address (line 2)	One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor
Address (line 3)	720 Water Street
Address (line 4)	Toledo, OH 43604-1853
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 419-874-1100
Name	Donald R. Fraser
Address (line 1)	MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC
Address (line 2)	One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor
Address (line 3)	720 Water Street
Address (line 4)	Toledo, OH 43604-1853
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 including any attachments.
Enter either the	740.00
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X
To t atta indi	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein. Donald R. Fraser Signature Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	K2, Inc. 07052001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	n Delaware
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	Tyco Plastics Services AG
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	Schwertstrasse 9
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Schaffhausen	Switzerland CH-8200 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership City General Partnership Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	egistration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Trademark Application Number(s)	2114565 2162047
75892565	
75940498 75945003 75955	871
75955873 76079153	

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, K2, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business the trademarks, trademark registrations, and pending applications for registration listed in Schedule A, (the "Trademarks, Registrations, and Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Tyco Plastics Services AG, a Swiss Corporation located at Schwertstrasse 9, CH-8200, Schaffhausen, Switzerland, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, Registrations, and Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, as of the 8th day of June, 2000, unto the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Trademarks, Registrations and Applications, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said marks have been used for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed, nunc pro tunc, this day of July, 2001 as of the 8th day of June, 2000.

ASSIGNOR K2, Inc.

By: John J. Rangel

Vice President

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Older of California	
State ofCalifornia	
County of Los Angeles	
On July 5, 2001 before me	e, Julie M. Kelley, Notary Public
personally appeared	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") John J. Rangel
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
Jule M. relier Commission # 1214130 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 27, 2003	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
Description of Attached Document itle or Type of Document:Ass	signment Nunc Pro Tunc
	Number of Pages:1
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:John J. Rangel	Signer's Name:
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s):	Top of thumb here

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0149

SCHE	SCHEDULE A		
Tradem	Trademark Registrations - Issued and In Force (1-4-2001)		
2	Country Description	Reg. No.	Serial No.
Councy of	TM BARRICADE IC19	1,004,819	72/017,091
2 2	TM THERMO-PLY - IC19	969'202	95,772
00	TM THERMO-PLY	225,007	400,805
Callada	TM THERMO-PLY (CL.19)	3,220,284	5-116,034
Sign	TM SIMPLEX LOGO IC19	1,184,775	73/245,283
S 4	TM FINESTONE - IC19	831,319	72/212,519
3 =	TM BEAR DESIGN - IC42	1,575,832	73/800,242
3 =	TM VYN-R-WRAP IC17	1,346,145	73/475,165
8 <u>«</u>	TM R-WRAP IC 19	1,953,647	74/488,283
∑ E	TM R-WRAP IC17 AND 19	355,461	355,461
	TM AIR STOP IC 17	2,103,871	74/672,009
) S	TM STUDIO BOARD (ITU)	2,114,565	74/731,769
Canada	TM STUDIO BOARD	484,274	824,211
SI	TM ARCHITURA - IC19	2,162,047	75/298,012
) S	TM PANEL-BAR - IC16	1,274,326	73/415,326
<u> </u>	TM DENNYBOARD	1,324,559	73/443,934
2			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0150

SCHE	SCHEDULE A (con't)		
Traden	Trademark Applications - Pending (1-4-2001)		
, material	Description	Reg. No.	Serial No.
Councy	TM B-M/RAP IC19		8-107992
Japan	TM C 7 DBID - 10.19		75/505,135
S :	TMI EZ CIVII 10.15		75/435,236
S S	I'M DISTERNATION CONTRACTOR CONTR		75/435,235
S 2	TM BREATHEDRY - IC17	. •	75/575,675
3 =	TM FASTBASE - IC19		75/533,354
3 <u>=</u>	TM FINEPATCH - IC19		75/535,478
3 2	TM VENTRA - IC19		75/841,867
3 =	TM AERAVENT - IC19		75/841,866
3 <u>4</u>	TM TILETEK - IC19		75/841,865
S =	TM STORM BOARD		75/916,474
S 2	TM STORM BRACE	•	75/892,563
8 2	TM STORM WRAP - IC17		75/940,475
3 <u>4</u>	TM WEATHERTREK - IC17		75/945,003
S 2	TM DRAPE TEK - IC19	,	75/940,498
3 2	TM OBSTRUX - IC19		75/955,871
3 =	TM CRAFTY BOARD - IC19		75/955,873
3 2	TM SIMPLEX SEAL OF APPROVAL AND DESIGN	-	76/079,153
3			

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/18/2001 REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0151